
 

 

FSANA 

List of Designated Pilot Examiners 

Willing to Travel For Airman Practical Tests 

June 15, 2025 

Chris Anderson 
Wisconsin 
608-290-4700 
Chris@progressiveair.org 
 

Travis Baker 
Portland, OR 
509-385-4393 
baker.aviation.services.LLC@gmail.com 

 
Jordan Bartel 
Oregon 
503-444-1160 
bartelaviation@gmail.com 

 
Mark Boss 
Kentucky 
818-389-4918 
mbdpe@aol.com 

 
Neal Brandt 
Savannah, GA 
704-441-1003 
Nbran73@gmail.com 

 
Jay Bigley 
Mead, GA 
509-434-4789 
jbigley@moody.edu 

 
Christopher Calvert 
602-738-4541 
Flyusn94@yahoo.com 

 

Luke Closson Jr. 
Valdosta, GA 
229-503-4221 
Lclosson@cbt-law.com 

 
Stephen Dee 
Cordova, TN 
901—652-8270 
gofltsteve@gmail.com 

 
Stephen Douglass 
Amarillo, TX 
806-679-5033 
sdougl6183@aol.com 

 
Robert Drapala 
Trenton, NJ 
609-346-2416 
aerial12@verizon.net 

Dan Foster 
Orlando, FL 
941-238-8493 
dan@aerospaceintel.org 
(Helicopter Only) 

 
Ron Haider 
Southlake, TX 
805-975-6122 
rjhaider@aol.com 

 
Dan Gudgel 
Lemoore, CA 93245 
d.gudgel@sbcglobal.net 
(559) 696-9697 
GLIDER ONLY (PE, CE, CFIE, CFI) 



 
Heidi Kaiser 
Hillsboro, OR 
oshiflies@me.com   

 
Karen Kalishek 
Green Bay, WI 
920-819-4774 
kkalishek@yahoo.com 

 
Seth Lake 
Russellville, AR 
479-422-3940 
Lake.seth@gmail.com 

 
Mark Lowdermilk 
Charleston, WV 
304-549-7594 
PASAML@frontier.com 

 
Steven Markhoff 
 214-243-3411                      
steven.markhoff@gmail.com 

 

Steven E. Nixon 
540-729-9859 
4dpesteve@gmail.com 
Fixed and Rotor Wing 

Angel Tomas Peralta 
El Paso, TX 
915-206-4088 
tomas@flyredarrow.com 

Pete Reddan 
Munford, TN 
229-834-1439 
Peter.reddan.dpe@gmail.com 

 
Soeren Sauer 
Hillsboro, OR 
(503) 926-3170 
SoerenSauer@yahoo.com 
Helicopter D 
 

Mary Schu 
Tualatin, Oregon (Portland area) 
541-390-3980 
Maryschuaviation@gmail.com 

 
Edward Shipman 
Traverse City, MI 
313-575-4020 
TVCDPE@gmail.com 

 

Brian Trapp 
513-476-8359 
brian@trapp.ltd 
Www.trapp.ltd 

 
Trey Walters 
Morrisville, NC 
919-369-2683 
treywaltersdpe@gmail.com 

 

Howard Wolvington 
Northern Nevada 
425-761-4729 
Howard@FlyWithHoward.com 
https://FlyWithHoward.com/ 


